Broadwing Communications LLC P.S.C. MO. Tariff No. 2

SECTION 2
Original Page 14

SECTION 2: REGULATIONS

2.5 Customer Deposits and Advance Payments

2.5.1 Advance Payments

252

To safeguard its interests and due to Customer’s unknown or poor credit, the Company
may require a Customer to make an advance payment before services and facilities are
furnished. The advance payment will not exceed an amount up to two months of
estimated monthly usage charges. In addition, where special construction is involved, the
advance payment may also include an amount equal to the estimated non-recurring
charges for the special construction and recurring charges (if any) for a period to be set
between the Company and the Customer. The advance payment will be credited to the
Customer's initial bill and any subsequent bills until the advance payment is exhausted.
An advance payment may be required in addition to a deposit.

Deposits

(A) To safeguard its interests, the Company may require the Customer to make a
deposit to be held as a guarantee for the payment of charges. A deposit does not
relieve the Customer of the responsibility for the prompt payment of bills on
presentation. The deposit will not exceed an amount equal to:

@ three month's charges for a service or facility which has a minimum
payment period of one month; or

2 the charges that would apply for the minimum payment period for a
service or facility which has a minimum payment period of more than
one month; except that the deposit may include an additional amount in
the event that a termination charge is applicable.

(B) A deposit may be required in addition to an advance payment.
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2.5 Customer Deposits and Advance Payments (cont'd.)
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Deposits (cont'd.)

(©)

(D)

When a service or facility is discontinued, the amount of a deposit, if any, will be
applied to the Customer's account and any credit balance remaining will be
refunded. Before the service or facility is discontinued, the Company may, at its
option, return the deposit or credit it to the Customer's account. If the amount of
the deposit is insufficient to cover the balance due to the Customer's account, the
Company retains the right to collect any amounts owing after the deposit has
been applied plus any costs related to the collection of any remaining balance.

Deposits held will accrue interest at a rate of one percent (1%) above the prime
lending rate as published in the Wall Street Journal, adjusted annually on
December 1 using the prime lending rate as published in the Wall Street Journal
on the last business day of September of each year. Interest will not accrue on
any deposit after the date on which reasonable effort has been made to return it to
the Customer.
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5.1 Access Service
5.1.1 Service Orders Nonrecurring
Charge
(A) Service Implementation

@ Installation Charge
-Per trunk $160.00

2 Access Order Charge
-Per Access Request $16.00

(B) Service Date Change
-Per Access Order $13.00

© Design Change
-Per Access Order $22.00

5.1.2  Carrier Common Line

Per Access Minute

(A)  Originating $0.0099

(B) Terminating $0.0180
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5.1 Access Service (cont'd.)

5.1.3 Local Transport

(A) Entrance Facility

Nonrecurring Monthly

(1) DS1
-Per Point of Termination $22.40
(2) Installation Charge $105.00

(B) Common Switched Transport

Per Access Minute

@ Local Transport Termination $0.00000
2 Local Transport Facility
0to 1 mile $0.00500
Over 1 to 25 miles $0.00760
Over 25 to 50 miles $0.01610
Over 50 miles $0.0271

© Direct Trunked Transport

Facility Mileage Monthly Rate
DS1 $11.25
Per Mile
0-4 Miles $0.55
4+ Miles $2.05
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